PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Dale Boyer, Community Bank President

Phone: (877) 868-5561

Tuscola, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize an outstanding community member for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Kathy Clapper has been chosen as the current Tuscola Volunteer of the Quarter for her work with the Tuscola Community Foundation. The Tuscola Community Foundation is a community supported non-profit corporation that funds programs and services that make a lasting impact in our community. With funds available to serve a broad spectrum of interests from youth activities to education, human services and more, Tuscola Community Foundation is committed to ensuring all entrusted funds support our community.

Kathy Clapper is the current President of Tuscola Community Foundation. Her outstanding commitment to our community is greatly appreciated.

In honor of the Kathy Clapper's many years volunteer service, Peoples Bank has made a monetary donation to the Tuscola Community Foundation and a plaque with her name will be placed on display at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Waverly, Morrisonville, Palmyra, White Hall, Springfield, Arcola, Arthur and Tuscola. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.